
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 17.8 1.3 1,001.8 26,448 26,448 22,120 119.6

2 雨時々やむ 15.2 2.6 177.0 4,673 31,120 44,239 70.3

3 曇り時々雨 16.1 2.6 760.0 20,064 51,184 66,359 77.1

4 曇り一時雨 12.2 1.4 669.6 17,677 68,862 88,479 77.8

5 晴れ一時雨 15.7 4.9 1,625.1 42,903 111,764 110,598 101.1

6 曇り一時雨 17.6 1.0 727.7 19,211 130,976 132,718 98.7

7 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.0 105.7 2,790 133,766 154,838 86.4

8 曇り一時雨 17.5 2.0 691.6 18,258 152,024 176,958 85.9

9 曇り一時雨 10.5 1.2 492.7 13,007 165,032 199,077 82.9

10 曇り一時雨 9.2 2.2 802.2 21,178 186,210 221,197 84.2

11 晴れ一時雨 10.0 2.3 880.3 23,240 209,450 243,317 86.1

12 晴れ時々曇り 13.0 6.4 1,516.7 40,041 249,491 265,436 94.0

13 晴れのち一時雨 17.3 4.0 1,219.7 32,200 281,691 287,556 98.0

14 晴れ時々曇り 14.2 4.2 996.9 26,318 308,009 309,676 99.5

15 晴れ時々曇り 15.5 9.3 1,613.0 42,583 350,592 331,795 105.7

16 晴れ一時雨 18.6 3.9 896.5 23,668 374,260 353,915 105.7

17 晴れ 14.5 9.4 1,697.2 44,806 419,066 376,035 111.4

18 晴れ時々曇り 17.9 2.6 642.8 16,970 436,036 398,155 109.5

19 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 5.5 1,394.1 36,804 472,840 420,274 112.5

20 曇り時々雨 18.3 0.0 78.2 2,064 474,904 442,394 107.3

21 曇り一時雨 13.1 2.0 898.0 23,707 498,612 464,514 107.3

22 晴れのち一時雨 14.6 4.6 1,073.1 28,330 526,941 486,633 108.3

23 曇り時々雨 14.5 0.2 290.9 7,680 534,621 508,753 105.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 12.3 5.5 1,099.1 29,016 563,637 530,873 106.2

25 晴れ時々曇り 5.8 2.0 640.8 16,917 580,554 552,992 105.0

26 晴れ一時雨 13.3 0.7 442.6 11,685 592,239 575,112 103.0

27 晴れのち曇り 9.5 3.8 1,089.7 28,768 621,007 597,232 104.0

28 曇り時々雨 8.7 0.8 420.3 11,096 632,103 619,351 102.1

29 曇り一時雨 9.5 0.8 555.8 14,673 646,776 641,471 100.8

30 曇り時々雨 8.4 1.9 710.1 18,747 665,523 663,591 100.3

℃ h 25209.2

14.1 2.97 840.3

2.14 853.4

実績平均(/日) ¥22,184

  月目標値(/日) ¥22,120

月合計 ¥665,523

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2020年11月
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